
 
1   Team Scores  
1   Oregon 306          +18 
2   Arizona State  309          +21 

T3   New Mexico 313          +25 
T3   UCLA 313          +25 
5   Northwestern  315          +27 
6   New Mexico State 317          +29 
7   Nebraska 318          +30 
8   Pepperdine 319          +31 
9   CSU Fullerton 320          +32 
10   Oregon State  322          +34 
11   Washington 325          +37 

T12   Colorado State  326          +38 
T12   Cal Poly  326          +38 
T12   Long Beach State 326          +38 
T12   San Diego State  326          +38 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

-  T1   Briana Chacon *  Oregon  72          E   
-  T1   Ching-Tzu Chen  Oregon  72          E   
-  T3   Irene Kim  Northwestern  73          +1   
-  T3   Linn Grant  Arizona State  73          +1   
-  T5   Emma Spitz  UCLA  74          +2   
-  T5   Brittany Shin  CSU Fullerton  74          +2   
-  7   Napat Lertsadwattana  New Mexico  75          +3   
-  T8   Alessandra Fanali  Arizona State  76          +4   
-  T8   Reese Guzman  Pepperdine  76          +4   
-  T8   Alison Gastelum  New Mexico State  76          +4   
-  T8   Nicole Neale  Cal Poly  76          +4   
-  T8   Tze-Han Lin  Oregon  76          +4   
-  T13   Ashley Menne  Arizona State  77          +5   
-  T13   Amanda Minni  Oregon State  77          +5   
-  T13   Megan Whittaker  Nebraska  77          +5   
-  T16   Yuki Yoshihara  UCLA  78          +6   
-  T16   Bernice Ilas  San Diego State  78          +6   
-  T16   Rino Sasaki  Washington  78          +6   
-  T16   Hsin-Yu Lu  Oregon  78          +6   
-  T16   Kate Smith  Nebraska  78          +6   
-  T21   Megan Dennis  Pepperdine  79          +7   
-  T21   Andrea Gomez  San Diego State  79          +7   
-  T21   Camille Boyd  Washington  79          +7   
-  T21   Angelina Kim  Long Beach State  79          +7   
-  T21   Myah McDonald  New Mexico  79          +7   
-  T21   Alice Duan  Nebraska  79          +7   
-  T21   Caroline Jansson  New Mexico  79          +7   
-  T28   Kelly Su  Northwestern  80          +8   
-  T28   Amelia McKee  New Mexico State  80          +8   
-  T28   Sofia Torres  Colorado State  80          +8   
-  T28   Emilie Paltrinieri  UCLA  80          +8   
-  T28   Suthavee Chanachai  New Mexico State  80          +8   
-  T28   Kaleiya Romero  Pepperdine  80          +8   
-  T28   Sara Kjellker  San Diego State  80          +8   
-  T28   Vanessa Wang  Cal Poly  80          +8   
-  T28   Lauren Lehigh  New Mexico  80          +8   
-  T28   Sofie Kibsgaard Nielsen  Oregon  80          +8   
-  T38   Jennifer Cai  Northwestern  81          +9   
-  T38   Gabby Minier  Colorado State  81          +9   
-  T38   Kelly Sim  Northwestern  81          +9   
-  T38   Annabel Wilson  UCLA  81          +9   
-  T38   Panchalika Arphamongkol  Colorado State  81          +9   
-  T38   Karen Miyamoto  New Mexico State  81          +9   
-  T38   Alexandra Quihuis *  New Mexico State  81          +9   

-  T38   Sara Camarena  CSU Fullerton  81          +9 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

-  T38   Issy Taylor  Oregon State  81          +9   
-  T38   Holland Shourds  Long Beach State  81          +9   
-  T48   Phoebe Yue *  UCLA  82          +10   
-  T48   Mari Nishiura  Oregon State  82          +10   
-  T48   Hunter Pate  Long Beach State  82          +10   
-  T48   Lisa Djerf  CSU Fullerton  82          +10   
-  T48   Chayse Gomez  Oregon State  82          +10   
-  T53   Olivia Mehaffey  Arizona State  83          +11   
-  T53   Alexandra Forsterling *  Arizona State  83          +11   
-  T53   Brittany Kwon  Washington  83          +11   
-  T53   Haruka Koda  CSU Fullerton  83          +11   
-  T57   Lion Higo  Pepperdine  84          +12   
-  T57   Andrea Bergsdottir  Colorado State  84          +12   
-  T57   Brooke Riley  Northwestern  84          +12   
-  T57   Caroline Cantlay  Cal Poly  84          +12   
-  T57   Chloe Carraway  Long Beach State  84          +12   
-  T57   Michaela Vavrova  Nebraska  84          +12   
-  T63   Caroline Hwang  Pepperdine  85          +13   
-  T63   Amanda Linner  Arizona State  85          +13   
-  T63   Martha Lewis  Washington  85          +13   
-  T63   Reva Morris  New Mexico  85          +13   
-  T67   Saga Traustadottir  Colorado State  86          +14   
-  T67   Elizabeth Scholtes  Cal Poly  86          +14   
-  T69   Stefanie Deng  Washington  87          +15   
-  T69   Alexis Phadungmartvorkul  Oregon  87          +15   
-  T71   Arantza Armas  New Mexico State  88          +16   
-  T71   Simar Singh  UCLA  88          +16   
-  T71   Ellie Slama  Oregon State  88          +16   
-  T74   Madi Daniel  Cal Poly  89          +17   
-  T74   Anna lina Otten  San Diego State  89          +17   
-  T74   Lindsey Thiele  Nebraska  89          +17   
-  T77   Sifan He *  Pepperdine  90          +18   
-  T77   Sofia Legaspi  CSU Fullerton  90          +18   
-  T79   April Ranches *  San Diego State  91          +19   
-  T79   Vanessa Richani  Long Beach State  91          +19   
-  81   Ella Adams  San Diego State  94          +22   
-  -    Kathrine Chan *  Pepperdine  D          -      
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Total

1 Oregon 306 306

T1 Ching-Tzu Chen (3) 72 72

T8 Tze-Han Lin (5) 76 76

T16 Hsin-Yu Lu (4) 78 78

T28 Sofie Kibsgaard Nielsen (1) 80 80

T69 Alexis Phadungmartvorkul (2) 87 87

2 Arizona State 309 309

T3 Linn Grant (1) 73 73

T8 Alessandra Fanali (5) 76 76

T13 Ashley Menne (3) 77 77

T53 Olivia Mehaffey (4) 83 83

T63 Amanda Linner (2) 85 85

T3 New Mexico 313 313

7 Napat Lertsadwattana (1) 75 75

T21 Caroline Jansson (3) 79 79

T21 Myah McDonald (5) 79 79

T28 Lauren Lehigh (4) 80 80

T63 Reva Morris (2) 85 85

T3 UCLA 313 313

T5 Emma Spitz (1) 74 74

T16 Yuki Yoshihara (5) 78 78

T28 Emilie Paltrinieri (3) 80 80

T38 Annabel Wilson (2) 81 81

T71 Simar Singh (4) 88 88

5 Northwestern 315 315

T3 Irene Kim (1) 73 73

T28 Kelly Su (4) 80 80

T38 Kelly Sim (3) 81 81

T38 Jennifer Cai (5) 81 81

T57 Brooke Riley (2) 84 84

6 New Mexico State 317 317

T8 Alison Gastelum (3) 76 76

T28 Suthavee Chanachai (2) 80 80

T28 Amelia McKee (4) 80 80

T38 Karen Miyamoto (1) 81 81

T71 Arantza Armas (5) 88 88

7 Nebraska 318 318

T13 Megan Whittaker (5) 77 77

T16 Kate Smith (1) 78 78

T21 Alice Duan (3) 79 79

T57 Michaela Vavrova (4) 84 84

T74 Lindsey Thiele (2) 89 89
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Total

8 Pepperdine 319 319

T8 Reese Guzman (4) 76 76

T21 Megan Dennis (3) 79 79

T28 Kaleiya Romero (1) 80 80

T57 Lion Higo (5) 84 84

T63 Caroline Hwang (2) 85 85

9 CSU Fullerton 320 320

T5 Brittany Shin (2) 74 74

T38 Sara Camarena (3) 81 81

T48 Lisa Djerf (4) 82 82

T53 Haruka Koda (1) 83 83

T77 Sofia Legaspi (5) 90 90

10 Oregon State 322 322

T13 Amanda Minni (3) 77 77

T38 Issy Taylor (2) 81 81

T48 Chayse Gomez (4) 82 82

T48 Mari Nishiura (5) 82 82

T71 Ellie Slama (1) 88 88

11 Washington 325 325

T16 Rino Sasaki (2) 78 78

T21 Camille Boyd (3) 79 79

T53 Brittany Kwon (4) 83 83

T63 Martha Lewis (5) 85 85

T69 Stefanie Deng (1) 87 87

T12 Colorado State 326 326

T28 Sofia Torres (4) 80 80

T38 Panchalika Arphamongkol (1) 81 81

T38 Gabby Minier (5) 81 81

T57 Andrea Bergsdottir (3) 84 84

T67 Saga Traustadottir (2) 86 86

T12 Cal Poly 326 326

T8 Nicole Neale (4) 76 76

T28 Vanessa Wang (1) 80 80

T57 Caroline Cantlay (2) 84 84

T67 Elizabeth Scholtes (3) 86 86

T74 Madi Daniel (5) 89 89

T12 Long Beach State 326 326

T21 Angelina Kim (3) 79 79

T38 Holland Shourds (1) 81 81

T48 Hunter Pate (4) 82 82

T57 Chloe Carraway (2) 84 84

T79 Vanessa Richani (5) 91 91

T12 San Diego State 326 326

T16 Bernice Ilas (4) 78 78

T21 Andrea Gomez (3) 79 79

T28 Sara Kjellker (1) 80 80

T74 Anna lina Otten (2) 89 89

81 Ella Adams (5) 94 94
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Total

T1 Briana Chacon (Oregon) 72 72

T38 Alexandra Quihuis (New Mexico State) 81 81

T48 Phoebe Yue (UCLA) 82 82

T53 Alexandra Forsterling (Arizona State ) 83 83

T77 Sifan He (Pepperdine) 90 90

T79 April Ranches (San Diego State ) 91 91

82 Kathrine Chan (Pepperdine) 0 0
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Par 3 Scoring
M. McDonald N Mexico 2.75 -1 
N. Neale Cal Poly 3.00 E 
K. Romero Pepperdine 3.00 E 
C. Chen Oregon 3.00 E 
P. Arphamongkol Col. St. 3.00 E 
C. Boyd Wash 3.00 E 
K. Su N'western 3.00 E 
I. Kim N'western 3.00 E 
H. Pate LBSU 3.00 E 
A. Kim LBSU 3.00 E 
M. Whittaker Nebraska 3.00 E 
A. Duan Nebraska 3.00 E 
S. Kjellker S.Diego St 3.25 +1 
B. Ilas S.Diego St 3.25 +1 
A. Gomez S.Diego St 3.25 +1 
R. Sasaki Wash 3.25 +1 
I. Taylor Oregon St. 3.25 +1 
S. Traustadottir Col. St. 3.25 +1 
A. Bergsdottir Col. St. 3.25 +1 
B. Chacon Oregon 3.25 +1 
S. Nielsen Oregon 3.25 +1 
M. Nishiura Oregon St. 3.25 +1 

Par 4 Scoring
B. Chacon Oregon 4.00 E 
B. Shin Fullerton 4.00 E 
E. Spitz UCLA 4.00 E 
N. Lertsadwattana N Mexico 4.20 +2 
C. Chen Oregon 4.20 +2 
T. Lin Oregon 4.20 +2 
I. Kim N'western 4.20 +2 
K. Smith Nebraska 4.20 +2 
I. Taylor Oregon St. 4.30 +3 
H. Lu Oregon 4.30 +3 
L. Grant Arizona St 4.30 +3 
E. Paltrinieri UCLA 4.40 +4 
Y. Yoshihara UCLA 4.40 +4 
L. Lehigh N Mexico 4.40 +4 
A. Gastelum NM State 4.40 +4 
A. Menne Arizona St 4.40 +4 
A. Minni Oregon St. 4.40 +4 
L. Djerf Fullerton 4.40 +4 
M. Whittaker Nebraska 4.40 +4 
S. Torres Col. St. 4.50 +5 
R. Sasaki Wash 4.50 +5 
K. Sim N'western 4.50 +5 

Par 5 Scoring
R. Guzman Pepperdine 4.25 -3 
A. Fanali Arizona St 4.25 -3 
L. Grant Arizona St 4.25 -3 
H. Koda Fullerton 4.50 -2 
C. Chen Oregon 4.50 -2 
B. Chacon Oregon 4.75 -1 
A. Minni Oregon St. 4.75 -1 
A. Bergsdottir Col. St. 4.75 -1 
S. Torres Col. St. 4.75 -1 
I. Kim N'western 4.75 -1 
A. Forsterling Arizona St 4.75 -1 
K. Romero Pepperdine 4.75 -1 
M. Dennis Pepperdine 4.75 -1 
A. Wilson UCLA 4.75 -1 
N. Neale Cal Poly 4.75 -1 
A. Gastelum NM State 4.75 -1 
N. Lertsadwattana N Mexico 4.75 -1 
B. Ilas S.Diego St 4.75 -1 
A. Gomez S.Diego St 5.00 E 
S. Kjellker S.Diego St 5.00 E 
K. Smith Nebraska 5.00 E 
H. Shourds LBSU 5.00 E 

Eagles 
G. Minier Col. St. 1
S. Camarena Fullerton 1
H. Koda Fullerton 1

Birdies 
N. Lertsadwattana N Mexico 5
C. Chen Oregon 5
L. Grant Arizona St 5
R. Guzman Pepperdine 4
I. Kim N'western 4
B. Shin Fullerton 3
M. Dennis Pepperdine 3
A. Fanali Arizona St 3
S. Nielsen Oregon 3
A. Wilson UCLA 3
V. Wang Cal Poly 3
R. Sasaki Wash 3
C. Cantlay Cal Poly 3
M. McDonald N Mexico 3
S. Torres Col. St. 3
H. Lu Oregon 3
I. Taylor Oregon St. 3
A. Duan Nebraska 2
A. Quihuis NM State 2
Y. Yoshihara UCLA 2
A. Menne Arizona St 2
A. Minni Oregon St. 2

Pars 
E. Spitz UCLA 15
B. Chacon Oregon 14
T. Lin Oregon 14
A. Kim LBSU 13
C. Jansson N Mexico 13
H. Pate LBSU 12
N. Neale Cal Poly 12
L. Lehigh N Mexico 12
B. Ilas S.Diego St 12
I. Kim N'western 11
B. Shin Fullerton 11
A. Gastelum NM State 11
P. Yue UCLA 11
C. Hwang Pepperdine 11
K. Smith Nebraska 11
C. Boyd Wash 11
A. Minni Oregon St. 11
M. Nishiura Oregon St. 10
S. Traustadottir Col. St. 10
K. Su N'western 10
O. Mehaffey Arizona St 10
K. Miyamoto NM State 10
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 2021 Bruin Wave Invitational 81.43 81

 

Total Average Scores
2021 Bruin Wave Invitational 81.43 81

 

Saticoy Country Club: 2021 Bruin Wave Invitational
Round 1

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 395     10 37 23 8 3 

2 4 348     2 38 31 6 4 

3 4 385     3 22 42 10 4 

4 3 172     4 39 29 7 2 

5 4 380       41 28 12   

6 5 465   3 18 35 23 2   

7 4 330     6 39 22 10 4 

8 5 495     17 48 13 3   

9 3 155     6 47 25 3   

10 3 138     2 41 26 9 3 

11 4 370     8 34 29 8 2 

12 4 335     2 36 26 15 2 

13 3 160     3 48 27 3   

14 5 510     10 38 19 8 6 

15 4 385     4 43 23 8 3 

16 4 310     5 28 25 15 8 

17 4 415     5 37 34 5   

18 5 525     11 41 23 3 3 

Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

16 4 310 +0.93 

3 4 385 +0.88 

12 4 335 +0.74 

2 4 348 +0.68 

5 4 380 +0.64 

7 4 330 +0.64 

10 3 138 +0.64 

14 5 510 +0.58 

4 3 172 +0.56 

15 4 385 +0.54 

11 4 370 +0.53 

17 4 415 +0.48 

1 4 395 +0.48 

18 5 525 +0.37 

13 3 160 +0.37 

9 3 155 +0.31 

6 5 465 +0.04 

8 5 495 +0.02 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21441&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21441&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21441&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21441&hole=6&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21441&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21441&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21441&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21441&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21441&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21441&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21441&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21441&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21441&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21441&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21441&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21441&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21441&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

16 4 310 +0.93 

3 4 385 +0.88 

12 4 335 +0.74 

2 4 348 +0.68 

5 4 380 +0.64 

7 4 330 +0.64 

10 3 138 +0.64 

14 5 510 +0.58 

4 3 172 +0.56 

15 4 385 +0.54 

11 4 370 +0.53 

17 4 415 +0.48 

1 4 395 +0.48 

18 5 525 +0.37 

13 3 160 +0.37 

9 3 155 +0.31 

6 5 465 +0.04 

8 5 495 +0.02 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 395     10 37 23 8 3 

2 4 348     2 38 31 6 4 

3 4 385     3 22 42 10 4 

4 3 172     4 39 29 7 2 

5 4 380       41 28 12   

6 5 465   3 18 35 23 2   

7 4 330     6 39 22 10 4 

8 5 495     17 48 13 3   

9 3 155     6 47 25 3   

10 3 138     2 41 26 9 3 

11 4 370     8 34 29 8 2 

12 4 335     2 36 26 15 2 

13 3 160     3 48 27 3   

14 5 510     10 38 19 8 6 

15 4 385     4 43 23 8 3 

16 4 310     5 28 25 15 8 

17 4 415     5 37 34 5   

18 5 525     11 41 23 3 3 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21441&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21441&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21441&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21441&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21441&hole=6&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21441&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21441&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21441&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21441&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21441&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21441&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21441&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21441&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21441&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21441&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21441&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21441&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21441&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1

